TITLE XVII - LAND AND LIVESTOCK MANAGEMENT

CHAPTER 97 - LAND AND LIVESTOCK COMMISSION

Sec
Sec

.97.1
.97.2

Appointment to be Made by Council
Authority

CHAPTER 98 - PERMIT REQUIRED - TRESPASSING

Sec
Sec

.98.1
.98.2

Tribal Permit Required
Livestock Trespass

CHAPTER 99 - BRANDING REQUIREMENTS

Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.

Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.

Sec.
Sec.

Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.

99.1
99.2
99.3
99.4
99.5
99.6

99.7

99.8

99.9

99.10
99.11
99.12
99.13
99.14
99.15
99.16

99.17
99.18

99.19
99.20
99.23
99.24
99.25
99.26
99.27

Necessity of Brand

Brands - Recording, Evidence of Ownership

Brands - Property Subject to Sale, Assignment and Descent.
More Than One Brand Unlawful - Exceptions - Penalty
Brands of Minors - Responsibility of Parents or Guardians
Bills of Sale - Necessity and Presumptions-Definitions of
Livestock

Bills of Sale - Requirements

Bill of Sale of Livestock Duty of Exhibit - Violation - Penalty
Importation of Animals - Permit Required - Penalty
Inspection of Brands and Earmarks of Exported Cattle

Duty to Hold Export Cattle for Inspection

Inspection Required for Home Slaughter

Offenses by Inspectors- Penalty

Unbranded Cattle - Estrays

Ownership - Possession

Officers May Stop Vehicles - Failure to Have Certificate-Arrest
and Seizure

Sale of Carcasses to Prevent Loss by Spoiling

Return to Owner - Sale of Livestock or Carcasses - Disposition of
Proceeds

Definition of Carcasses

Failure to Close Gate - Penalty

Earmarks - Recording

Unlawful Branding

Violations in Disposition of Animals

Illegal Confinement of Animals

Definition

CHAPTER 100 - MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS

Sec
Sec
Sec
Sec
Sec

.100.1
.100.2
.100.3
.100.4
.100.5

Criminal Trespass - Lands
Cutting Fence

Cutting Timber Without a Permit
Cruelty to Animals

Failure to Pay Stumpage




Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.

100.6
100.7
100.8
100.9
100.10
100.11
100.12
100.13
100.14
100.15
100.16
100.17

Firing Timber
Grazing Violations

Horses on Open Range - Penalty

Injury or Death of Livestock

Neglecting Dogs

Recipocal Agreement

Registration of Dogs

Removal of Landmarks, Navigation Markers, Etc.
Resale or Removal of Cost Purchased Material
Stallions to be Confined

Unauthorized Hay Cutting or Use of Agricultural Land
Unauthorized Leasing of Assigned Land




