TITLE XVII - LAND AND LIVESTOCK MANAGEMENT

CHAPTER 97 - LA	ND AND LIVESTOCK COMMISSION
Sec. 97.1	Appointment to be Made by Council
Sec. 97.2	Authority
CHAPTER 98 - PEI	RMIT REQUIRED - TRESPASSING
Sec. 98.1	Tribal Permit Required
Sec. 98.2	Livestock Trespass
	ANDING REQUIREMENTS
Sec. 99.1	Necessity of Brand
Sec. 99.2	Brands - Recording, Evidence of Ownership
Sec. 99.3	Brands - Property Subject to Sale, Assignment and Descent.
Sec. 99.4	More Than One Brand Unlawful - Exceptions - Penalty
Sec. 99.5	Brands of Minors - Responsibility of Parents or Guardians
Sec. 99.6	Bills of Sale - Necessity and Presumptions-Definitions of
Sec. 77.0	Livestock
Sec. 99.7	Bills of Sale - Requirements
Sec. 99.8	Bill of Sale of Livestock Duty of Exhibit - Violation - Penalty
Sec. 99.9	Importation of Animals - Permit Required - Penalty
Sec. 99.10	Inspection of Brands and Earmarks of Exported Cattle
Sec. 99.11	Duty to Hold Export Cattle for Inspection
Sec. 99.12	Inspection Required for Home Slaughter
Sec. 99.13	Offenses by Inspectors- Penalty
Sec. 99.14	<u>Unbranded Cattle - Estrays</u>
Sec. 99.15	Ownership - Possession
Sec. 99.16	Officers May Stop Vehicles - Failure to Have Certificate-Arrest
200177110	and Seizure
Sec. 99.17	Sale of Carcasses to Prevent Loss by Spoiling
Sec. 99.18	Return to Owner - Sale of Livestock or Carcasses - Disposition of
22117712	Proceeds
Sec. 99.19	Definition of Carcasses
Sec. 99.20	Failure to Close Gate - Penalty
Sec. 99.23	Earmarks - Recording
Sec. 99.24	Unlawful Branding
Sec. 99.25	Violations in Disposition of Animals
Sec. 99.26	Illegal Confinement of Animals
Sec. 99.27	Definition
CHAPTER 100 - M	ISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS
Sec. 100.1	<u>Criminal Trespass - Lands</u>
Sec. 100.2	<u>Cutting Fence</u>
Sec. 100.3	Cutting Timber Without a Permit
Sec. 100.4	Cruelty to Animals
Sec. 100.5	Failure to Pay Stumpage

Sec. 100.6	Firing Timber
Sec. 100.7	Grazing Violations
Sec. 100.8	Horses on Open Range - Penalty
Sec. 100.9	Injury or Death of Livestock
Sec. 100.10	Neglecting Dogs
Sec. 100.11	Recipocal Agreement
Sec. 100.12	Registration of Dogs
Sec. 100.13	Removal of Landmarks, Navigation Markers, Etc.
Sec. 100.14	Resale or Removal of Cost Purchased Material
Sec. 100.15	Stallions to be Confined
Sec. 100.16	Unauthorized Hay Cutting or Use of Agricultural Land
Sec. 100.17	Unauthorized Leasing of Assigned Land